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May 7, 2024

MOE-2024-40604
Copies of all incident reports involving cats or dogs caught in traps set for wildlife (Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/2022 To 12/31/2023)

Total Incident Reports Records

2022 2023
CallIntakes  Investigations | Callintakes Investigations
Dog 6 4 11 7
Cat 2 2 3 2

Total Investigations Records

2022 2023
Dog 7 10
Cat 2 2
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A B C D E F G H I J
1 2022
2 |Species [Form IncidentNumber |IncidentUpdateNo IncidentTimeLogged |UpdateTimeLogged Area District OccurrenceRegion Zone
3 |Dog ERS 21-8511 1/22/2022 9:36:47 DAWSON CREEK DAWSON CREEK PEACE REGION South Peace
4 |Dog ERS 21-9160 3/6/2022 16:13:16 BARRIERE CLEARWATER THOMPSON CARIBOO REGION Fraser River
5
6 |Species [Form IncidentNumber |IncidentUpdateNo IncidentTimeLogged |UpdateTimeLogged Area District OccurrenceRegion Zone
7 |Dog HWCR 21-38364 2022-05-04 14:24 CHASE KAMLOOPS THOMPSON CARIBOO REGION Thompson-Fraser
8 HWCRUpdate |21-38364 1 2022-05-04 14:24 2022-05-04 15:39|CHASE KAMLOOPS THOMPSON CARIBOO REGION Thompson-Fraser
9 HWCROQutcome |21-38364 2022-05-04 14:24 CHASE KAMLOOPS THOMPSON CARIBOOQO REGION Thompson-Fraser
10
11
12 |Species |ReportType incident_number |Incident Violation Date/ Time Area District Zone COS Region Location/Address Address Coordinates Latitude
13 |Dog ERS 22-034226 2022-09-14 17:03 |Hazelton Smithers Bulkley-Cassiar Skeena Eioe
14 |Dog ERS 22-045281 2022-10-29 18:31/100 Mile House 100 Mile House Cariboo Thompson Thompson Cariboo |5 22 BC grae
15 |Dog ERS 22-050191 2022-11-30 21:33 |Abbotsford Mission/Chilliwack Fraser South South Coast Ei2e
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A B C D E F G H J
16 |Cat ERS 22-004158 2022-05-25 17:06|Nanaimo Nanaimo Central Island West Coast 5.22 BC b
17 |Cat ERS 22-032070 2022-09-06 13:26 |Grand Forks Grand Forks South Okanagan Okanagan 5.22 BC Gk
18
19
20 2023
21 |Species |Report Type incident_number |Incident Violation Date/ Time Area District Zone COS Region Location/Address Address Coordinates Latitude
22 |Dog ERS 23-000834 2023-01-10 17:34 |Smithers Smithers Bulkley-Cassiar Skeena 5.22 BC Gk
23 |Dog ERS 23-001456 2023-01-18 19:44 |Pemberton Squamish/Whistler Seato Sky South Coast Pemberton, BC grae
24 |Dog ERS 23-002196 2023-01-28 13:50 Needles Castlegar West Kootenay Kootenay 5.22 BC G
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A C D E F G H I

25 |Dog ERS 23-007206 2023-04-01 14:46 | Fernie Fernie East Kootenay Kootenay

26 |Dog ERS 23-007340 2023-04-03 11:46 |Tahsis Black Creek/Campbell River  [North Island West Coast Ei2e BC grae
27 |Dog ERS 23-007526 2023-04-05 9:18 |Sunset Prairie Dawson Creek South Peace Peace Liard Ei2e BC grae
28 |Dog ERS 23-009449 2023-04-24 10:26 |Dease Lake Dease Lake Bulkley-Cassiar Skeena Ei2e BC grae
29 [Dog ERS 23-024971 2023-07-02 15:27 \Dawson Creek Dawson Creek South Peace Peace Liard Eioe

30 [Cat ERS 23-058232 2023-10-18 16:09 Delta Mission/Surrey Fraser South South Coast Ei2e BC grae
31 |Cat ERS 23-064913 2023-11-20 13:39 Gabriola Island Nanaimo Central Island West Coast 2e BC g2e
32 |Cat ERS 23-066138 2023-11-28 14:37 Gabriola Island Nanaimo Central Island West Coast 2e BC g2e
33 |Dog ERS 23-066865 2023-12-04 10:17 Dawson Creek Dawson Creek South Peace Peace Liard Ei2e

34 |Dog ERS 23-068271 2023-12-17 10:36 |Vernon Vernon North Okanagan Okanagan Ei2e BC grae
35 [Dog ERS 23-068523 2023-12-19 16:15 Radium Hot Springs  |Invermere Columbia/Kootenay |Kootenay
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ViolationDate

1/22/2022

3/6/2022

notificationHistoryBasic

. 15,517
2022-05-04 14:25 Email to: Sea-to-Sky Sent from .

2022-05-04 14:25 Email to: Sea-to-Sky Sent from

2022-05-04 15:45 Email to: Thompson-Fraser Sent fron'S- 19 s- 17

— ] ot | -
= R A R I A R S L

Address Coordinates Longitude

13

14

s. 22

15
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16

s. 22

17

s. 22

18

19

20

21

Address Coordinates Longitude

22

s. 22

23

s. 22

24

s. 22
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25

26

s. 22

27

s. 22

28

s. 22

29

30

s. 22

31

s. 22

32

s. 22

33

34

s. 22

35
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M N
1
2 |ViolationTime ViolationProgress |ViolationType
3 No WILDLIFE
4 14:00|No WILDLIFE
5
6 |NtfReportData IncidentDateTime |Species
7 2022-05-04 14:24|0THER
8 2022-05-04 14:24|0THER
9 2022-05-04 14:24|0THER
10
11
12 |Location Description Referred By cos_reffered_by_txt

13

14

s. 22

15

MOE-2024-40604
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L M N

16 |Regional District of Nanaimo RCMP, Bylaws, SPCA

17 |5 22

18

19

20

21 [Location Description Referred By cos_reffered_by_txt

22

23

24
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25

Ferry Creek Reservoir trail - 522

26

s. 22 BC

27

s. 22

28

the pull out to the west of the Hwy (NW side of river) s 22

Self

29

30

Montera

31

32

33

34

35

s. 22
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OffenseWitnessed

trapping regulations

Illegal snare

Attractants

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

— et ]
= R A R I A R S L

Call Details

13

Submitted via RAPP report:

City where the violation occurred

Hazelton BC

Did you observe the violation?

es

Details of the violation

s 22

December 04, 2021

Threat to public safety:

s.22 dogs?  gotkilled in a trap, which was set by s 22
Ries e at the above mentioned location.
Description of the Suspect

5. 22

822 BC

s. 22 s. 22 s, 22

Transport Involved

BI/A

Witnesses
s. 22 5. 22
Additional Comments

Blease contact me via email s 2

s. 22

he admits that he set the trap and forget to disengage it S- 22

he admits that he forgot to disengage the trap, he set up, = 22

14

Caller is reporting he found a dog in a snare at the noted location. He released the dog but is concerned about how close the snare is to the road. <20 yards from the roadway. Caller wrapped the snare around the barbed wire fence nearby

My dog was missing for 24 hours and when | found her she was caught in a wire snare in the woods s 22 The place | found her is roughly s 2 in a straight line on a map. The snare was the type that doesn't slacken off when the animal stops pulling, just gets
tighter and tighter and stays tight. | don't know if the trap was old or currently in use but the location of it makes me find it hard to believe she just randomly wandered into it without it having been baited. | noticed no trigger mechanism and did not look for one as | was more concerned about
getting my dog's leg out of the snare. | took some pictures but left the trap where it was after cutting the wire to free my dog. 22 The trap was roughly s 22

The woods in the area have several trails that people and their dogs frequently use and many trails lead into the local residents back yards. The trap was 50-70m off of the closest trail. | don't know if trapping in this area is illegal or the style of trap is illegal or if my dog just got unlucky, but |
figured | would report it anyway.
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Caller's =22 s. 22 has been doing some things that scare her and it has been going on for years but this is new behaviour. He has inhumane traps in the ditch and sloped grass in front of his property ™ 22 and has erected some kind of fencing to trap animals, both domestic
16 |and wild. He also has pit traps in his back yard. He has already trappeds- 22 cat. SPCA said they have no jurisdiction in this area. s 22 RCMP Cst Waterton insisted caller report to RAPP.
Caller advises of a neighbour that leaves out food and compost to feed the deer in the neighbourhood but in doing so are attracting skunks. The neighbours have a live trap that they've used for years to trap the skunks and transport them out of the area. The trap caughS: 22 cat last week as
17 |itwas placed in the alleyway s- 22 neighbours who stated it was their trap and they do not have a permit for it even though they're in the city. Caller is requesting a call back.
18
19
20
21 [Call Details s. 22 < 2 e
22 |Caller reported a has been laying traps near his property (still on property, about 5 meters from road)™ dogs have gotten caught in them before. Last incident was an hour ago with dogs getting caught in baited wolf traps.
Online RAPP Submission:

SECTION 2: VIOLATION REPORT
City where the violation occurred
Bemberton

Did you observe the violation?
¥es

FResticides

Details of the violation

Bemberton s 22

August 25,2022

Use of banned rodenticide (Protecta Bromadiolone)

Poisoned two of our dogs in our pet-friendly room

Description of the Suspect

Bemberton s 22 Operations manager s 22

Owner/Manager * 22

Abel Pest Control - Bob 778-558-0250

Poison Control case# 220191571

Coastal Mountain Veterinary 604-932-5391

Granville Island Veterinary Hospital 604-734-7744

Witnesses

s. 22

Additional Comments

Bur dogs opened a mouse trap in our pet friendly room. They both consumed rodenticide. The operation manager called their pest control company, who said that there was no worry as the traps were empty and shouldn’t have been there. We rushed our dogs to the veterinary clinic and they
induced vomiting under direction from poison control. Both dogs were confirmed poisoned. Follow up with manager/owner denied responsibility and justified use of the traps since they are in a “rural setting”
To confirm that you are human, please enter the word ‘report’ in this text box:

23 | Report
Caller has requested a callback to advise.
s. 22 dog was killed by an animal trapped that was S: 22 property. Caller is certain S- 22 laid the trap because * 22 nd partner that he was laying traps on his property for honey bear. Caller noted that

24

he had brought a gun with him (left on the passenger seat of his truck).
The trap was located near a beach that the public uses.
Caller has video and pics to share with COS.

MOE-2024-40604 , Page 12 of 36




@)

25

COM reporting his dog was walking offleash beside a popular walking trail when it came running back to the COM yelping with a bloody tail. The COM took the dog to the vet this morning and found the tip of the tail had been cut off cleanly. COM suspects the cut may have been from an illegal
trapinthe area.

26

Caller reporting a potential shooting of a bear yesterday late afternoon. Caller did not see it but heard about it second hand. There was a bear being chased by dogs in front of the noted location below and they heard someone yell "shoot it" and heard a gun shot right after. Caller does not know if
the bear was injured or still alive.

Caller advised that the suspect spilt prawn bait all on his front walk and has not cleaned it up. Caller also advised that the yard always smells like fish and that the suspect has live traps and leg-hole traps set up in his yard. A neighbour once found her catin a live trap while the suspect was away
on holiday. Caller is very concerned.

27

Caller reported that their dogs were caught up in traps on Crown Land about a week and a half ago. Last night the caller checked the traps and there was a dozen traps still setup. Caller left a voice mail and email the local trapper's association. In the location, there are still animal carcasses.
Caller believes the traps should have been removed because trapping season dates are over.

28

Advised that yesterday afternoon around 1230pm, while driving from Whitehorse, caller stopped at the below noted location to let dogs out to stretch etc.... One of his dogs became caught in a neck snare trap. Caller was able to free his dog (who was injured but expected to survive). Caller
states that there was a dead wolf carcass next to the trap. He was able to render the trap in operatable. Caller has photos and can be reached with direction on where to forward them to.

29

Advises that someone has set up beaver traps and the COM s 22 was walking her puppy and it got caught in one of the traps.

RCMP file #: 23-4448

30

s. 22 individual doing the trapping to advise that she was trapping raccoons and humanely killing them. She had also caught several cats and wanted the people in the area to be advised and to keep their cats inside while she was doing the trapping.

Caller reporting a cat that was caught in a snare yesterday. (neighbour's cat) The cat survived and showed up at it's residence with the snare on it. The caller indicated her cat was found in a snare that had been placed by a neighbour a year ago. The caller's cat was found and released by the
caller. The caller suspects the same person is continuing to set snares to harm domestic animals.

The caller was referred to COS by the RCMP.

31 |Caller referred to BC SPCA, RDN Bylaw.
COM reporting that her cat® 22 onNov 19 was missing for 2 days , she found him near her wood pile pretty beat up but then found out that there was a wire snare around his mid section. She got a message from another local saying that she had another person report that the same
happened. She suspects it is her neighborhood. She still has the snare and lots of photos. She has reported this to RCMP and SPCA.
32 |XFile for neighbor report - 23-064913
s. 22 dog looks to have been killed by a snare trap, the dog was found on a farmers field, the snare was not present. This is the second dog in the area to have been caught in a snare trap, caller reports a friend found their dog in a trap and was able to free them. The traps are on a 5 o
33 |property and are being used to catch coyotes. Caller believes that the®: o caught his dog in the snare trap and then dumped the body on the farmers property. Caller is requesting a CO call back.

34

Reporting someone is using animal traps illegally. Friday at 16:00 callers friend was walking the trail with a dog and the dog was caught in a trap, it was around his neck. The dog is now going to be going in for surgery, the teeth were destroyed. Trap was laid by a man who has chickens and was
trying to catch a bobcat. The trap was baited with salmon. Trap was very large. Caller can provide photos.

35

Caller reporting their dog was killed by a trap. The trap was 10-12 inch model placed on crown land. Caller would like information on what can be done to warn people about this.
**Caller would like a call back
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P Q
1
2 |OffenseLocation OffenseDetails
3 |uppertupbank Advises that her mothers dog got trapped in a snare. They have taken the dog to the vet.
4 [Savear FSR (sp) s 22 COM advised that one of his 22 was caughtin a snare at the above location. The dog is deceased. There was another snare within a few feet that has a fairly old cougar dead in that snare asw well.
5
6 |NatureOfComplaint ActionTaken
7 |WILDLIFE IN TRAP PHONED CO
8 |WILDLIFE IN TRAP PHONED CO
9 [WILDLIFE IN TRAP PHONED CO
10
11
12 |Violation in Progress Violation Type
13 [No Wildlife
14 [No Wildlife
15 [No Wildlife

MOE-2024-40604

1 4
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16 Wildlife

17 [No Wildlife

18

19

20

21 |Violation in Progress Violation Type
22 |No Wildlife

23 |No Pesticide

24 |No Wildlife

MOE-2024-40604
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25 |No Wildlife
26 |No Wildlife
27 |No Wildlife
28 |No Wildlife
29 |No Wildlife
30 |No Wildlife
31 |No Other

32 |No Wildlife
33 |No Wildlife
34 |No Wildlife
35 |No Wildlife

MOE-2024-40604
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R S T U \%
1
2 |ViolatorName Sex Eyes Build Race
3
4
5
6 |Occurrencelocation LocationDescription OccurrenceNotes ActionRequired DateConcluded
7 |SEE BELOW DESCRIPTION |22 Dog currently in wildlife trap placed by COS yesterday. 2022-05-04
8 |SEE BELOW DESCRIPTION |s22 Advises that there was a dog in the trap but its now out and the trap needs to be reset.
9 |SEE BELOW DESCRIPTION |s22 Dog currently in wildlife trap placed by COS yesterday. Yes 2022-05-04
10
11
12 |Observe Violation Suspect Witness Details Referred To List cos_reffered_to_txt |Date/Time Logged
13 |Yes 2022-09-1417:03
14 |Yes 2022-10-2918:31
15 |No | can provide the names and numbers of two witnesses if this is something that warrants investigation. 2022-11-30 21:33

MOE-2024-40604
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R U Y

16 2022-05-2517:06
17 |Yes 2022-09-06 13:26
18

19

20

21 |Observe Violation Suspect Witness Details Referred To List cos_reffered_to_txt |Date/Time Logged
22 |Yes 2023-01-1017:34
23 |Yes 2023-01-18 19:44
24 |Yes Neighbor 2023-01-28 13:50

MOE-2024-40604
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25 |No 2023-04-01 14:46
s 22 llves ons a2
26 |No Caller believes the suspects s 22 2023-04-03 11:46
27 |Yes 2023-04-059:18
28 |No 2023-04-24 10:26
29 |No 2023-07-02 15:27
30 [Yes Trapping and killing raccoons. s 22 2023-10-18 16:09
31 |No 2023-11-20 13:39
32 [No Neighbour -s-22 doesn't know the name but s 22 822 2023-11-28 14:37
33 |No 2023-12-04 10:17
34 |Yes 2e 2023-12-17 10:36
35 |Yes 2023-12-19 16:15

MOE-2024-40604
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W X Y Z AA AB
1
2 |Hair Complexion Height Glasses Weight Smoker
3
4
5
6 |Attended SergeantReviewed |ComplainantContacted |Officer Assigned |Narrative ComplaintOutcome_1
7
8
9 |Not Required No Yes B ddie22 2022-05-04 CO =55 2Falled com and confirmed ECC dispatched HWCR to the wrong zone. CO s 15 s 2hotified ECC to forward HWCR to Kamloops. Advice Provided
10
11
12 |Investigation Case Number

13 202206656
14 202208746
15

MOE-2024-40604
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W AA AB

16 202203583

17 202206776

18

19

20

21 [Investigation Case Number

22 202300222

23

24 202300647

MOE-2024-40604
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AA AB

25 202301738
26

27

28 202302077
29 202303727
30 202307799
31 202309196
32 202309680
33 202309462
34 202309823
35

MOE-2024-40604
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AC AD AE AF AG AH Al Al AK AL AM AN AO AP AQ AR AS AT AU AV AW
1
2 |Features Clothing |Vehicle Weapons ViolationDetails |ViolatorName_1 |Sex_1 |[Eyes_1 [Build_1 |Race_1 |Hair_1 |[Complexion_1 [Height 1 |Glasses_1 Weight 1 |[Smoker_1 |Features_1 |Clothing_1 |Vehicle_1 Weapons_1 |ViolationDetails_1
3
4
5
6 |ActionDate_1 |Species_1 |Number_1 |Investigation Case Number
7
8
9 2022-05-04|OTHER
10
11
12
13
14
15

MOE-2024-40604
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AC

AD

AE

AF

AG

AH

Al

AK

AL

AM

AN

AO

AP

AQ

AR

AS

AT

AU

AV

AW

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24
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AC

AD

AE

AF

AG

AH Al Al AK AL

AM

AN AO AP

AQ

AR

AS

AT

AU

AV

AW

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35
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AX

AY

AZ

BA

BB

BC

BD

BE

BF

BG

BH

Bl

BJ

BK

BL

BM

BN

BO

BP

BQ

BR

BS

BT

BU

ViolatorName_2

Sex_2

Eyes_2

Build_2

Race_2

Hair_2

Complexion_2

Height 2

Glasses_2

Weight 2

Smoker_2

Features_2

Clothing_2

Vehicle_2

Weapons_2

ViolationDetails_2

ViolatorName_3

Sex_3

Eves_3

Build_3

Race_3

Hair_3

Complexion_3

Height 3

— ] ot | -
= R A R I A R S L

13

14

15
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AX

AY

AZ

BA

BB

BC

BD

BE

BF

BG

BH

Bl

BJ

BK

BL

BM

BN

BO

BP

BQ

BR

BS

BT

BU

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24
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AX

AY

AZ

BA

BB

BC

BD

BE

BF

BG BH

Bl

BJ

BK

BL

BM

BN

BO

BP

BQ

BR

BS

BT

BU

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35
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BV

BW

BX

BY

BZ

CA

CB

CC

CD

CE

CF

CG

CH

Cl

cJ

CK

CL

CM

CN

CO

CP

CcQ

CR

Glasses_3

Weight_3

Smoker_3

Features_3

Clothing_3

Vehicle_3

Weapons_3

ViolationDetails_3

ViolatorName_4

Sex_4

Eyes_4

Build_4

Race_4

Hair_4

Complexion_4

Height_4

Glasses_4

Weight_4

Smoker_4

Features_4

Clothing_4

Vehicle_4

Weapons_4

— ] ot | -
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13

14

15
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BV

BW

BX

BY

BZ

CA

CB

CC

CD

CE

CF

CG

CH

Cl

cJ

CK

CL

CM

CN

CO

CP

CcQ

CR

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24
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BV

BW

BX

BY

BZ

CA

CB

CC

CD

CE

CF

CG

CH

Cl

cJ

CK

CL

CM

CN

CO

CP

CcQ

CR

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35
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CS CcT

1

2 |ViolationDetails_4 |Investigation Case Number

3 202200300
4 202202647
5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15
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A B C D E
1 |SPECIES |CASE_NO |OPENED_DATE |CLOSED_DATE |[SOURCE_REFERENCE_NO
2 |Dog 202200300 2022-01-22 2022-03-18|ERS 21-8511
3 |Dog 202201748 2022-03-31 2022-04-09
4 [Dog 202201958 2022-04-08 2023-10-17
5 |Dog 202202647 2022-05-09 ERS 21-9160
6 |Cat 202203583 2022-06-15 2022-10-19|22-004158
7 |Dog 202204327 2022-07-15 2022-07-15
8 |Dog 202206656 2022-09-21 2023-02-02 | ERS-22-034226
9 |Dog 202206656 2022-09-21 2023-02-02 | ERS-22-034226
10 |Cat 202206776 2022-09-26 2022-09-26 |ERS 22-032070
11 [Dog 202208746 2022-11-13 2022-12-29 ERS 22-045281
12 |Dog 202300222 2023-01-11 2023-03-01|ERS: 23-000834
13 [Dog 202300647 2023-02-01 2023-03-15 ERS 23-002196
14 [Dog 202300880 2023-02-15 2023-03-24
15 [Dog 202301638 2023-04-06 2023-06-20
16 |Dog 202301638 2023-04-06 2023-06-20
17 |Dog 202301638 2023-04-06 2023-06-20
18 [Dog 202301638 2023-04-06 2023-06-20
19 [Dog 202301738 2023-04-12 2023-04-17 |ERS 23-007206
20 |Dog 202302077 2023-04-28 ERS 23-009449
21 |Dog 202302077 2023-04-28 ERS 23-009449
22 |Dog 202303727 2023-07-02 2023-08-23 |ERS 23-024971
23 |Dog 202303727 2023-07-02 2023-08-23 |ERS 23-024971
24 [Cat 202309196 2023-11-28 2023-12-13 | ERS 23-064913
25 [Cat 202309196 2023-11-28 2023-12-13 |ERS 23-064913
26 |Dog 202309462 2023-12-06 2023-12-06|23-066865
27 |Dog 202309462 2023-12-06 2023-12-06|23-066865
28 [Cat 202309680 2023-12-14 2023-12-14 ERS 23-066138
29 |Dog 202309823 2023-12-18 2024-02-14 ERS 23-068271
30 |Dog 202309823 2023-12-18 2024-02-14 ERS 23-068271
31 |Dog 202309823 2023-12-18 2024-02-14 ERS 23-068271
32 |Dog 202309895 2023-12-19 2024-01-04

MOE-2024-40604
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DESCRIPTION

ERS 21-8511 - DOMESTIC DOG TRAPPED IN SNARE

COM ADVISING OF POSSIBLE ILLEGAL TRAPPING, DOG STEPPED ON TRAP AND GOT CAUGHT. COM DOESN'T BELIEVE IT IS IN ATRAPPING LINE AREA.

TERRACE COS BECAME AWARE OF ADOMESTIG DOG CAPTURED IN ILLEGAL TRAP.

FAIL TO EXAMINE KILLING TRAP EVERY 14 DAYS

| |lwin]|=

ERS 22-004158 REC'D @ 0645 HRS TRAPPING WILDLIFE AND DOMESTIC ANIMALS

GIR #: 22-017783
COM INQUIRING ABOUT THEIR MISSING DOG AS IT RELATES TO POTENTIALLY BEING CAUGHT BY LICENSED TRAPPER

co |~

TRAP WITHIN 200M OF DWELLING

TRAP WITHIN 200M OF DWELLING

10

CALLER ADVISES OF A S- 22 THAT LEAVES OUT FOOD AND COMPOST TO FEED THE DEER IN THE NEIGHBOURHOOD BUT IN DOING SO ARE ATTRACTING SKUNKS. THEY CAUGHT * o CAT IN THE TRAP.

11

ERS #22-045281REPORTING HE FOUND A DOG IN A SNARE AT THE NOTED LOCATION. HE RELEASED THE DOG BUT IS CONCERNED ABOUT HOW CLOSE THE SNARE IS TO THE ROAD. <20 YARDS FROM THE ROADWAY. CALLER WRAPPED THE SNARE AROUND THE BARBED WIRE FENCE
NEARBY

12

ERS: 23-000834 DOMESTIC DOG CAUGHT IN LEG HOLD TRAP FOR WOLF ON FSR NEAR RESIDENCE

13

ERS 23-002196
CN REPORTING HER DOG WAS KILLED IN A CONIBEAR TRAP NEAR EDGEWOOD, BC

14

s COS RECEIVED A NON-EMERGENCY RAPP VOICEMAIL ADVISING OF A DOG THAT GOT TRAPPED s 22

15

COM ADVISING THAT A TRAPPER IS STILL TRAPPING NEXT TO - 22 AND ISN'T CHECKING THE SNARES. COM ALSO HAD =22 S. 22DOGS GET CAUGHT.

16

COM ADVISING THAT A TRAPPER IS STILL TRAPPING NEXT TO AND ISN'T CHECKING THE SNARES. COM ALSO HAD =22 DOGS GET CAUGHT.

17

COM ADVISING THAT A TRAPPER IS STILL TRAPPING NEXT TO AND ISN'T CHECKING THE SNARES. COM ALSO HAD =22 DOGS GET CAUGHT.

18

COM ADVISING THAT A TRAPPER IS STILL TRAPPING NEXT TO AND ISN'T CHECKING THE SNARES. COM ALSO HAD =22 DOGS GET CAUGHT.

19

ERS 23-007206
REPORT OF POSSIBLE TRAP

20

ERS 23-009449 / TRAP CLOSED SEASON

S22 DOG CAUGHT IN NECK SNARE NEAR = 22 , DEAD WOLF ALSO LOCATED. NO INJURIES TO COMS DOG.

21

ERS 23-009449 / TRAP CLOSED SEASON

S-22 0G CAUGHT IN NECK SNARE NEAR s 22 , DEAD WOLF ALSO LOCATED. NO INJURIES TO COMS DOG.

22

DOG CAUGHT IN BEAVER TRAP WITHIN CITY LIMITS

23

DOG CAUGHT IN BEAVER TRAP WITHIN CITY LIMITS

24

ERS 23-064913 - UNLAWFUL TRAPPING/SNARING
ERS 23-064913_U1

25

ERS 23-064913 - UNLAWFUL TRAPPING/SNARING
ERS 23-064913_U1

26

DOG LOOKS TO HAVE BEEN KILLED BY A SNARE TRAP

27

DOG LOOKS TO HAVE BEEN KILLED BY A SNARE TRAP

28

ERS 23-066138 CAT TRAPPED IN SNARE

29

UNLAWFUL TRAPPING OF ADOG

30

UNLAWFUL TRAPPING OF ADOG

31

UNLAWFUL TRAPPING OF ADOG

32

DOG CAUGHT IN CONNIBEAR TRAP ON s 22
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G H | J K L M
1 |ARTICLE_ACT |REGULATION |ARTICLE_DESCRIPTION SECTION |[CONTRAVENTION_NO |ZONE_NAME ENFORCEMENT_TYPE
2 |WILDLIFE HUNT OR TRAPS WITHOUT CONSIDERATION 28() 1|SOUTH PEACE ZONE UNSOLVED
3 |WILDLIFE UNLAWFUL TRAPPING-VIOLATE REGISTERED TRAPLINE 41(a) 1|SOUTH PEACE ZONE UNSOLVED
4 |WILDLIFE HUNT OR TRAPS WITHOUT CONSIDERATION 28() 1|NORTH COAST ZONE UNSOLVED
5 |WILDLIFE 338/82 REGISTERED TRAPPER FAILS TO EXAMINE KILLING TRAP OR SNARE EVERY 14 DAYS 3.05(1) 1| THOMPSON-FRASER ZONE (EXPIRED) |WARNING
6 |WILDLIFE TRAP WITHOUT LICENCE 11(8) 1/CENTRAL ISLAND ZONE UNSOLVED
7 |WILDLIFE HUNT, TAKE, TRAP, WOUND OR KILL WILDLIFE NOT WITHIN OPEN SEASON 26(1) 1/WEST KOOTENAY ZONE UNFOUNDED
8 |WILDLIFE 338/82 TRAPS WITH KILLING TRAP WITHIN 200M OF A DWELLING/HOUSE 3.06() 1/BULKLEY-CASSIAR ZONE CHARGE - PROVINCIAL TICKET
9 |WILDLIFE TRAP WITHOUT LICENCE 11(8) 2|BULKLEY-CASSIAR ZONE WARNING
10 |WILDLIFE ATTRACT DANGEROUS WILDLIFE TO LAND OR PREMISES 33.1(2) 1|SOUTH OKANAGAN ZONE UNFOUNDED
11 |WILDLIFE 338/82 REGISTERED TRAPPER FAILS TO EXAMINE KILLING TRAP OR SNARE EVERY 14 DAYS 3.05(1) 1|FRASER RIVER ZONE (EXPIRED) NO ENFORCEMENT ACTION
12 |WILDLIFE 338/82 IN WATER, USE TRAP >#2,WITHIN 200M OF A DWELLING 3.06(b) 1/BULKLEY-CASSIAR ZONE UNFOUNDED
13 |WILDLIFE TRAP WITHOUT LICENCE 11(8) 1/WEST KOOTENAY ZONE UNFOUNDED
14 |WILDLIFE HUNT OR TRAPS WITHOUT CONSIDERATION 28() 1|NORTH COAST ZONE UNFOUNDED
15 |WILDLIFE 338/82 REGISTERED TRAPPER FAILS TO EXAMINE KILLING TRAP OR SNARE EVERY 14 DAYS 3.05(1) 1/SOUTH PEACE ZONE UNSOLVED
16 |WILDLIFE AQUIRE A RIGHT OF PROPERTY FOR WILDLIFE WITHOUT A LICENCE OR PERMIT 2(2) 2|SOUTH PEACE ZONE UNSOLVED
17 |WILDLIFE LEAVE TRAP SET AFTER SEASON CLOSED 44() 3/SOUTH PEACE ZONE UNSOLVED
18 |WILDLIFE USE LAND OR RESOURCES IN A WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT UNIT WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE REGIONAL MANAGER 4(4) 4/SOUTH PEACE ZONE UNSOLVED
19 |WILDLIFE UNLAWFUL TRAPPING-VIOLATE REGISTERED TRAPLINE 41(a) 1|EAST KOOTENAY ZONE UNFOUNDED
20 |WILDLIFE SETS TRAPS IN VIOLATION OF REGULATIONS 41(b) 1/BULKLEY-CASSIAR ZONE UNFOUNDED
21 |WILDLIFE HUNT OR TRAPS WITHOUT CONSIDERATION 28() 2|BULKLEY-CASSIAR ZONE NO ENFORCEMENT ACTION
22 |WILDLIFE SETS TRAPS IN VIOLATION OF REGULATIONS 41(b) 1/SOUTH PEACE ZONE UNSOLVED
23 |WILDLIFE HUNT OR TRAPS WITHOUT CONSIDERATION 28() 2|SOUTH PEACE ZONE UNSOLVED
24 |WILDLIFE UNLAWFUL TRAPPING-VIOLATE REGISTERED TRAPLINE 41(a) 1/CENTRAL ISLAND ZONE UNFOUNDED
25 |WILDLIFE HUNT OR TRAPS WITHOUT CONSIDERATION 28() 2|CENTRAL ISLAND ZONE UNFOUNDED
26 |WILDLIFE HUNT OR TRAPS WITHOUT CONSIDERATION 28() 1|SOUTH PEACE ZONE UNFOUNDED
27 |WILDLIFE HUNT OR TRAPS WITHOUT CONSIDERATION 28() 2|SOUTH PEACE ZONE UNFOUNDED
28 |WILDLIFE HUNT OR TRAPS WITHOUT CONSIDERATION 28() 1/CENTRAL ISLAND ZONE UNFOUNDED
29 |WILDLIFE 338/82 TRAPS WITH KILLING TRAP WITHIN 200M OF A DWELLING/HOUSE 3.06() 1/NORTH OKANAGAN ZONE CHARGE - PROVINCIAL TICKET
30 |WILDLIFE 338/82 TRAP ON PRIVATE PROPERTY WITHOUT A TRAPPING LICENCE OR WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF PROPERTY OWNER 3.17(1) 2|NORTH OKANAGAN ZONE WARNING
31 |WILDLIFE 338/82 TRAPS WITH KILLING TRAP WITHIN 200M OF A DWELLING/HOUSE 3.06() 3/NORTH OKANAGAN ZONE WARNING
32 |WILDLIFE HUNT OR TRAPS WITHOUT CONSIDERATION 28() 1/NORTH COAST ZONE UNFOUNDED
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N

REGION_NAME

PEACE

PEACE

SKEENA

THOMPSON CARIBOO

| |lwin]|=

WEST COAST

KOOTENAY

co |~

SKEENA

SKEENA

10

OKANAGAN

11

THOMPSON CARIBOO

12

SKEENA

13

KOOTENAY

14

SKEENA

15

PEACE

16

PEACE

17

PEACE

18

PEACE

19

KOOTENAY

20

SKEENA

21

SKEENA

22

PEACE

23

PEACE

24

WEST COAST

25

WEST COAST

26

PEACE

27

PEACE

28

WEST COAST

29

OKANAGAN

30

OKANAGAN

31

OKANAGAN

32

SKEENA
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